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To the S;’cretary of the American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon, Washingion, D. C.

Sir ‘7%
I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects under Class )

[Insert appropriate letter.]

Graduate in architecture sAgrr el “lrzer ey 27 ,2%«&%»«6&@/ /70
[Giyeafame of institutions and year.—Jividence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation to be submitted wigh application.]

Holder of Scholarship in architecture................. NN N S —

[Give name and year.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts._ e
[State which, and year,—Evidence of Certificate to be submitted with application.
N ?ﬂlnoiu Gaja,ufcr: x«’m‘-’:mx Inih'&de GEGrekds .

If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institute, give date of admission thereto._.j.. L % A :
Mnber=-1) Va4 7;&&/9/(,{

If practicing architect, irm name..__________ e e A

Have Deen 1N PractiCe v immssissssmzssrsmsessrsesssmsesssssssisosssntorsstsssmremssempssssssepemsmamszmemsizr-Y CATysesssosessssosesasassnnsensnsasnsss

If draughtsman, employed by ... e O N

[State number of years.]
s CvERI Ty (OBE —1890 ;| E-CFALLIS, TOLEDO O, /890 = £8GL ]

: : Ce
Collegiate and office training.. o Boxmsnrs.Co, . CNrc @GO . 180t LRIZ  A.C.EBCHWEILER. ) TLG . MINAUIHSE
Gramnmlnrt L Boern N ar € Co, CHNICRGE FPI2 — t7/7}
TPAR VIENE-rvRESS, CHICRG — IF/i6 —IT47 .
. GREHNGr, AHCERSON, PROBIT & ANITE, Taronro SFIT=/FO i

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I mz;‘y ave acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of
which I am then a member. .

"7 (Signature of Applicant] 7}, /) /
P . - g% . | 4
I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected a of the ... /p At
[For use when the applicant is an Associate.] ;

Chapter, A. 1. A., on the following date..._(f.‘d A 7%/ ?/CQ .

[Insert exdet date of election

AN 4L MO /A Secretary.
(éé{/‘?,/ ............ Chapter, 4. I. 4.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership. 7

M. Cloapl @ .9a, FEYud 1017,
‘ —/9 - 7 J

L 2
"SLC—’( L’I‘lm signatures of three Institute membersare yueregl:ti.rcd unless the applicant
as the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
effect should be made above by the President and Secretary. Unanimous endorse-
ment is that endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had ag
opportunity to express himsell by letter ballot either for or against the member
proposed. No other form of unanimous endorsement will be m:ceptc?—' -

Pre"m.Fee- Y acc-aut; --oouno-o‘nl.--

|nitiaﬁ.on------ LR N N N R RN R |
Unan. End.. S50 229, imeinninnn,

X 9 .%................... e & | J ; - J ) o ' '-'t'_"‘;
gnhli‘::t Ccmofé"‘“zohzf ........ jJ/ A—% éf‘éj*'; ﬂ{k‘oi { C é‘a’{g
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COFPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D.C.’

March 1lth-1918

Dear 8ir:-

In response to yours of Mareh 4th, I regret that conditione ere

such that you must withdraw your epplicetion for Instltute membership,
end as requested the same is returned herewith,

May the hope be expressed that when you are again located in
Chicego you will renew the same.

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary.

Nr. Will A, Stevens,
1417 Railway Exchange,
Chiecago, Illinois.

K:VB
EXCL

Copy to Mr, Holsman, Secretsry of the Illinois Chapter

L] T
. 3 -
720 '»; , S, -)14 P AN N oa

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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'
OFFICERS
N, MAX. DUNNING, A. I, A,
310 SEOUTH WABASH AVENUE
DANIEL H. BURNHAM, A, I. A,
200 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

THOMAS E.TALLMADGE,A.| A.
189 WEST MADISON STREET

PRESIDENT
18T VICE-PRES,

2NDVICE-PRES.

TREABURER RICHARD E. SCHMIDT, F. A, |, A,
104 MICHIGAN AVENUSR
SECRETARY HENRY K. HOLSMAN, A. I. A,

1544 EAST STYTH STREET

M.

Washington,

Dear Sir,-

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

copyto Mr.

E.C.Remper,

The Octagon,

Fellows and

application

INSTITUTE CHARTER BTATE CHARTER

1872 1880
ILLINOIS CHAPTER
OF THE
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
CHICAGO

ipril 9th 1918 ' LY

Executive Sec'y., A.L.A,

D. C.

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
1917 - 1918

FREDERICK W. PERKINS, F. A. |, A, 2 YEARS
FRANCIS W. PUCKEY, A. I. A, - 2 YEARS
CHARLES H. PRINDEVILLE, F. A. I. A, 1 YEAR
IRA W, HOOVER, A. 1. A, - - - 1 YEAR

MEETINGS AT THE ART INSTITUTE
ON THE SECOND TUESDAY OF EACH
MONTH EXCEPT JULY AND AUGUST

- I 3=+
13 toan
N ALY O d
2 o Ko N ‘
y .V
! v o
PRt Gaty

I enclose herewith the application of Iir.

Institute Members of the Chapter and Mr.

»i11 A. Stevens dated 12th Feb., 1918 together with Mr.

Steven's check of 55 to apply on initiation fee.

Privileged communications were sent to all the

Steven's

was given a unanimous endorsement thereby through

action of the Lxecutive Committee of the 8th April, 1918,

Yours very truly,

/ﬁ‘f’ 4 _,w,?;. (" (

Y

/

D.H.Burnham

/Yl cenn
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
' THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D.C. C@P Y

April 12th-1918

Dear Siri-

)

This will ecknowledge your letter of April Sth and the applicatien
for Institute membership of Mr. Will A. Stevens, together with his check for
$5.00 to apply on his Initiation Fee.

It is noted that he hss the unanimoua endorsement of the Illinols
Chapter.,

On March 11th we returned to Mr, Stevens, in response to his re-
quest of Merch 4th, his application for Inetitute membership, as you will
note from the enclosed copy of letter, copy of which was sent to you at the
time, | /

As Mr. Stevens paid the preliminery fee in the first instence, I
am returning hejewith his check # 169 dated March 14th in the sum of §5.00.

The dqie of this check is comparatively close to his letter of
March 4th, so it seems to me better to advise you fully of the situation and
to -say thet w? are procesdins with the application end that it will come be-
fore the Board of Directors et the meeting in Philadelphia on April 22nd, un-
lese we hear jotherwise from you.

Very truly yours,

i . Executive Seoretary

Mr. Henry 1. Holsman, Seorstary,
Illinois Chapter, A, 1. A,
Chicago, ;lhinoia

E:VB |
ENCIL A

COPY TO i
FILES PRESIDENT iSECRETARY TREASURER
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INSTITUTE CHARTER STATE CHARTER

OFFICERS 22 UL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
PRESIDENT - N. MAX. DUNNING, A. I. A, 1917 - 1918
310 SOUTH WABASH AVENUE FREDERICK W. PERKINS, F. A. I. A, 2 YEARS
18T VICE-PRES. DANIEL H. BURNHAM, A. I. A. FRANCIS W. PUCKEY, A. I. A. - - 2 YEARS
209 SOUTH LASALLE STREET
CHARLES H. PRINDEVILLE, F. A. I. A, 1 YEAR
2NDVICE-PRES, THOMAS E.TALLMADGE,A.| A. B ——— e
TREASURER man:::Ksng:;g:o: :YT‘T ILLINOIS CHAPTER
104 MICHIGAN AVENUE OF THE MEETINGS AT THE ART INSTITUTE
SECRETARY - HENRY K. HOLSMAN, A. 1. A, ON THE SECOND TUESDAY OF EACH
1644 EAST B7TH STREET AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS MONTH EXCEPT JULY AND AUGUST
CHICAGO
Vs o . T —
/L" April 16th 1{— dera ol of Avebitpols
¥ . I

aran

l PR e 103

r. n.C.Fempeér, Likecutive Sec.&.I.4.,
Tihe Octagon,

,dthngton,

i — =

u-ll.l”‘ru Lo b My L.
. C. -

Dear Cir,-

I have, your letter of the 12th spri
the receipt of the anﬁlicatlon of Will 4. Ctevens
lils chieck for $5.00 \

acknowledging
ogelther with

I note that you refurn the check Lo me with a statement that
Lir., ¢tevens paid the preliminary fee in the first i stance, also
that sause ol the aate off this unOCk, l4th March, iIs comparatively
close to his letter of the 4th March withdrawing his application
you are advising me of 1t and unless you hear from me to the con-
trary, the application willicome before the board of directors at
the meeting in rhiladelphia on :spril 22nd.

When we learnced that kr. {Utevens withdrew his application on
the ground that he was not in & position to conveniently submit an
exhibit of drawings, having for ynany years been in the embloy of
D.H.B3urnham & Co. and others and’when we learned that a unanimoue
endorsement o the Chapter would he sufficient without an exhibition
T promptly asked priviiedged communications from all of the members
of the Chapter and received many fawerable responses and no unfavor-
able responscs. The Executive Commiltce thereupon}@?%“¥‘ esolution
giving Mr. Stevens the unanimous nndo.‘ement of the Chapter., I sent
you the check assuming that when you re urned. the application to
I'r., Stevens you had also returned nis Ch@ﬁ\xJnd that he had evidently

made out a new check to accompany the samehapplication when it was
returned to us. "

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Yours very truly,

copy to Mr. lurnham /2¥33(
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| THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON; WASHINGTON, D.C.

Yay 20th-1918.

Ity dear 're Stevensie

e ———— :
Ls secrotary of the Institute, it is uy ple@surc snd duty
to advisc you of your clection to mombership in the /mericam Institute of
srehitecis, eflective Tay 20th, 1018.

Tou have been assignoed to the Illincis Chapler, sithin whose
{erritory your business headwuarters cre located, sud 1 am sending a copy
of this commmnication to ra Hoismen, the fecretary, with the suggestion that
he commamicate with vou concereing the matter of dues end &fifiliation with

the Chapter.

. You will :mcoive under separate cover the rrececdings of the
50%h i';onvént% ony snd the 7ear Huok for 1917, which in addition to the mezbere
ship records conbain the of &l documente of the Instibhite relating to
motlors of profeasional practices The !rocecodings for fhe recont bonchtlon
and the fnnuary Tor 1918 will be sent as soon us printods

ear
E=B
o

The enclosed statouert should reccive ofrly stiention, as the
ongrosscd ue"th jcate of lernbersiiip is not sent until this initial obligzetion
haz been met, and election becores void within threc momihs of thic date,

" for non=-paymont.

“my I teke this opportunity to say thak the office of the
Secrctary st the (ctagon is for the service of overy Imstitute membora
should the vocasion arise we will be ploased to give you our hest cooperations

Pegi

Very truly yours,
Secretarys

Mre 111 Le Steveons,

01417 Railwey fxchange,

nBkdeaco, Ille

biB

gL

Copy to lire Holsmine

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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/ FirRe PRooF

2 \
ALaCarTE & TasLE D'Hote SeRvice
MERIGAN & EUROPEAN PLAN

240-242
JARVIS STREET

T.J.HorRocks,Manager
A H.C.ProcTeR,Secy.

E 0L EENPER Yxecutife Sect
Amexrican Ingtitute of Avehts
Octogan ilouse Washington I.C.

My Tear lir Kempex:-
N il

A letter from Albert 11, Saxe, Zec of the
T1linois Chapter of Architects advises we that he wrote
you relative Lo the action of the Executive Chmmittee of the
leinoi Chapter, that is sugeesting that wy iAnnual Iues
to the IWSTITUTHE “e rerditted and dispensed with during my
continued absence from ANVERICA,

This action on their part was talken WnollJ by them

without such 2 recuest from me, and 28 I do not care o
sever my identily , even btemporarily, Zrom buP IHSTITUI,
1t is wy earnect recuest that no action he taken on thig
watter and a4s my Annual Dues have already been paid, I am
erfectly satisfied to leave it just as the watier stands
for it is more oxr lese indefinite when I will return , hut
is fact way be aby time the cowming year, and-so am leaving
well enough alone, =nd thanking you I beg 1o rewain

YTours Very Lyuly

\ v

(// _{; L )

PoSe A1) maviers pertaining to the fnstitubte whieh ou9
. sent me ug neretOLor, should be sent to wy permanent
:3(1{“:?_68;‘5, that 18 .

‘ui:].:l. L‘l.. u‘teveﬂu
i 1105 Cherry

B

Lkutlnoton Inc.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

A :
:-"'2“ P —.

Hareh 3, 1920

Ire Stevensgi=

This will aeknowledge your letter of Februsry 28th and we will do as
you requeste In the meéntime I take the liberty of sending a copy of your
lotter and copy of my reply to lir. Saxe, in order that he may know why the
matter will not come béfore the Executive Committee of the Institute at 1ts
meeting on lMarch Ge

Sincerely,

Executive Secretary.

Ire Will A. Stevens,
1105 Cherry Street,
duntington, Indianm.

re
lue

Copy to lre. Saxe

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

L

‘m]v 12’ 1921.

.j’.

My dear Mr. Stevens:
— T o /
Acoording to the Institute redords your official address
and prineipal place of business is ap’ Huntington, Indiana. There-
fore, you should be assigned to }J{e new Indiana Chapter, recently

chartered. Fa

I wnderstand, ormally, that you alse have an office
in Chicago end as you aré now assigned to the Illinois Chapter it
'my be that you are e}figible for membership in either of the two

Chapters named.
It mid be appreciated if you would advise the Insti-

tute in this matter.
' / Very truly yours,

/
/
/
/

Ixeoutive Secretarys
Hre wWill A. Stmns,
1106 Cherry Street,
Huntington, Indiana.

K:C

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




W. A, Stefrens

Architert

H. 8. 5. LOVELL Huntington, Indianx - _._ o :.-v'_l. s‘sn.z.v:-:?s.
January, 4 1928 fnat, of [ eh ooty

The Americen Institute of Architects, HECLG D

The Octagon House, "
Washington,’ DeCe ' JAN & 1922
| REskeren .
Re,~ Will As Stevens Account Pevenzed, e d
Gentlemen, =

The enclosed bill was sent to the former ﬁome of Mre Will
Ae Stevens, who on the 18th of December 1921 was killed in Chicago in

an automobile accidente.

. Not to be recopied,
shington, DC 20006

We, his nearest relatives » wish to ascertaine whether this

bill was for the year of 1921 or for the coming year, 1922.

(esus 20 e

%‘@io
\§§§§

Kindly advise,

Very sincerly
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¥

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Ame e

Janunry 1.0, 1922 ~

Yy dear lr. ftevens:-

Yie relgr“éﬁg&‘ very much to6 receive your letter of
January 4 ennouncing the death of !Mr. Vill A. Stevens on
December 18, 1921.

His dues to the Institute for 1921 had heen pald
and his account waa currcnts

Will you not send to the lditer of the Journal,
Ire C, He Whitaker, 313 Last 23rd Street, lew York City,
same data which might be used in & biographical references

Very truly yours,
Executive Secretarye

Mr. Hobert Wim. Stevens,
Buntington, Indianns

K:VB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY






